YouGov / End Violence Against Women Survey Results

Sample Size: 2117 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th February 2025

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England

Total | Con | Lab [')';'r’n ReJ"Krm Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midiands | London R‘stl:t?\f

Weighted Sample| 2117 |381]544] 195 229 743 756 [1025| 1092 | 222 | 874 | 523 [497] 1207] 910 | 1831 | 102 184 502 347 256 726
Unweighted Sample| 2117 |362]592]| 223 255 830 829 | 982 | 1135 | 125 | 817 | 550 |625] 1284 | 833 | 1827 | 106 184 511 361 196 759

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following best reflects your view?
The government should be doing more to tackle the issue
: ) : 73 72 73 70 81 71 76 | 66 79 74 71 74 75| 73 72 73 66 74 72 75 75 72
of violence against women and girls
The governmentis doing all itreasonably canto tackle = | 1, 15 15 g9 15 14 |19 9 |13 14 13 14| 15 13| 14 14 14 | 12 15 13 15
the issue of violence against women and girls
Don’t know 13 12 12 12 9 14 10 15 12 13 15 13 11| 12 15 13 20 12 15 10 12 13
Which of the following best reflects your view?
Tech companies should be doing more to tackle the issue ;| 27 g5 g5 gy g4 76|75 79 |74 77 75 81| s 73| 77 e s | 76 82 76 76
of women and girls’ safety online
Tech companies are doing all they reasonably canto 11 5 7 21 6 1112 7 |16 10 8 7|8 1 9 14 7 8 8 11 10
tackle the issue of women and girls’ safety online
Don’t know 14 12 10 8 15 10 14 | 14 14 1 13 17 12| 11 16 13 16 13 16 9 12 14
To what extent do you think the UK has become more
safe or more dangerous for women and girls in the
last 5 years, or has there been no change?
Much more safe 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1
Somewhat more safe 6 6 7 11 3 7 4 9 4 13 7 3 5 7 5 6 5 8 7 5 6 7
TOTAL MORE SAFE 7 7 9 11 4 7 5 10 4 16 8 4 5 8 6 7 6 8 8 7 7 8
Somewhat more dangerous 27 29 27 31 25 25 30 26 28 21 26 24 32| 28 25 27 26 27 26 24 24 30
Much more dangerous 22 20 16 10 50 16 30 20 24 15 21 27 23| 19 27 22 22 22 22 25 22 21
TOTAL MORE DANGEROUS 49 49 43 41 75 41 60 46 52 36 47 51 55 47 52 49 48 49 48 49 46 51
No change — the UK was safe for women and girls bef'or'e 7 s 8 8 3 8 7 10 5 8 7 8 8 8 6 7 8 8 7 7 9 6
and still is
No change — the UK was dangerous forwomen and girls ., | oo o7 ) 9 27 20 | 18 27 |23 21 24 22| 23 21| 23 17 21 | 25 23 20 22
before and still is
Don’t know 14 10 14 18 8 17 8 16 12 17 17 12 10| 14 15 14 21 14 13 13 17 13
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Sample Size: 2117 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th February 2025

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

To what extent do you think the internet has become
more safe or more dangerous for women and girls in
the past 12 months, or has there been no change?

Much more safe

Somewhat more safe

TOTAL MORE SAFE

Somewhat more dangerous

Much more dangerous

TOTAL MORE DANGEROUS

No change - the internet was safe for women and girls
before and still is

No change — the internet was dangerous for women and
girls before and still is

Don’t know

How responsible, if at all, do you think women are for
keeping themselves safe from sexual violence?

Very responsible

Fairly responsible

TOTAL RESPONSIBLE

Not very responsible

Not responsible at all

TOTAL NOT RESPONSIBLE
Don’t know

Prefer not to say

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con|Lab| 1° | Re'™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scottand | North | Midlands | London | St o'
2117 |381|544] 105 | 200 | 743 | 756 [1025| 1092 | 222 | 874 | 523 |497| 1207| 910 | 1831 | 102 | 184 | 502 | 347 | 256 | 726
2117 |362]592] 223 | 255 | 830 | 829 | 982 | 1135 | 125 | 817 | 550 |625] 1284 833 | 1827 | 106 | 184 | 511 | 361 | 196 | 759
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 |1 0o o o o 1|1 o2 1 o olo 1| 1 o o |o 0 1 1
3 [3 3 4 3 2 2|3 3 f9e 2 2 1|2 3] 3 o0 1 | 4 3 2 3
4 4 3 a4 3 2 3 4 3 11 3 2 1 2 4 4 0 1 4 3 3 4
27 |32 25 33 26 | 29 28|27 28 |24 27 27 30| 28 26| 27 3 28 |25 26 22 30
25 |24 28 21 28 | 27 28|21 30 |14 27 24 29| 24 27| 25 20 30 |25 27 25 24
52 56 53 54 54 56 56 48 58 38 54 51 59 52 53 52 55 58 50 53 47 54
6 |5 4 4 15 2 7|8 4 |18 5 7 5|6 6| 6 7 5 | 6 6 8 5
23 |21 27 25 14 | 25 21|22 24 |22 24 22 21|24 21| 23 23 23 |22 24 25 22
15 |15 14 14 14 | 15 13|19 12 |17 15 17 14| 15 16 | 16 15 13 [ 17 13 18 15
13 |17 10 8 14 o 17|12 14 |11 8 16 18|10 17| 138 15 12 |12 11 14 13
43 |50 39 42 53 | 41 49 [ 43 43 | 27 30 48 53| 41 46 | 43 42 46 |42 52 39 41
56 67 49 50 67 50 66 55 57 38 47 64 71 51 63 56 57 58 54 63 53 54
16 |15 17 24 16 | 18 14|16 15 |17 20 11 13|19 12| 16 14 16 |15 14 15 18
11 |4 16 12 5 14 6|8 13|10 14 9 4[13 8| 11 6 11 |11 9 17 10
27 19 33 3 21 32 20 24 28 36 34 20 17 32 20 27 20 27 26 23 32 28
13 |12 15 12 10 | 13 11|16 11 |18 14 12 11|13 14| 13 14 12 |15 10 13 14
4 |2 a4 2 2 4 3|4 4|8 a4 a4 1|4 a| a4 8 4 |4 92 3 4
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